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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/39-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

AK 76.lO.021 

WN 82.14.009 
AK 84.21.049 

CH 84.22.019 
WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.30.008 
'(8438.60.00) 

AK 84.62.000 

WN 85.13.019 
'(8517.10.00) 

AK 87.02.039 
'(8703.24.09) 

Tariff 
Item 

WN 21.07.017 
AK 32.12.009 
WN 38.19.089 
WN 38.19.089 
WN 39.01.391 
AK 39.02.501 

CH 44.13.000 
AK 48.21.029 
AK 49.11.051 

WN 68.02.019 
WN 73.32.029 

QI 84.11.059 

AK 84.17.009 
CH 84.28.011 
CH 84.59.059 
CH 84.59.059 
CH 85.19.052 

WN 87.02.039 
CH 87.14.009 
CH 90.24.029 

'WN 96.01.005 
CH 97.03.009 

Description of Goods 

AKA 710872 and AKA 7107912. The samples are for evaluation 
and are not to be sold or otherwise disposed of 
Pellet shaped aluminium backing cups imported by New Zealand 
Steel Limited and entered on import entries between 01.02.85 
and 31.05.85 
1 only Silver plated capteen of cutlery 
Refractory gunning material continuous feed gun, platform 
mounted, rotary valve operated imported by New Zealand Steel 
Limited and entered on import entry AKS 4037938 of 28.02.85 
One vertical screw conveyor only 
Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and 
spares, for PIM no's 8159-8164 
Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and 
spares, for PIM no's 8153 to 8158 
One only french fries production line and auxillary components 
(manufactured by H & H Engineering in Holland) 
Offshore buoy mounting turntable roller bearing 7 metres 
diameter including specially sui ted allen bolts and stainless 
steel lublines imported by New Zealand Steel Mining Limited 
and entered on import entry number AKS 5025040 of 23.12.85 
P1essey pay phones in accordance with NZPO tender 740/784 

One only 1969 Lister Jaguar Sports Racing Car 

Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Flavour base thickening agent for foodstuffs viz: Tahine 
Can sealing and lining compounds 
Avolan IL 
Avolan IS 
Coagulated urethane 
300 prism male or female conical extruded acrylic 
prismatic panels 
Balsa wood 
Paper mache articles 
Pictures, unframed and picture rolls clearly depicting 
biblical incidents or characters only 
Travertine mabIe tiles 
Stainless steel bo1 ts and set screws with Whi tworth, Unc, 
Metric and UNF threads 
WA - Component parts as may be approved for use in the 
manufacture of industrial vacuum cleaners 
APPROVED: 
Vacuum system 
Timber drying plant 
Duck incubators and hatchers 
Commercial car washing machine 
Household carpet sweepers 
Klik plugs, sockets and connectors conforming to 8S5733, 
2 and 6 amp 250 volt 
Sinclair electric car 
Semi-complete EZ loader boat trailers in knock down form 
Diaphram pressure gauges, 5Omm, 63mm 
Musical toothbrushes 
Plastic skyrocopter 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
Duty II 
Pref. Ref. 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff 
concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

, 'All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 
edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs 
Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand' " or which have not been approved 
and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of 
any Tariff Industry Assistance (DeCision) Notice." 

Ref. 
No. 

701050J 

7200llA 
701054A 

740045E 
720561K 

720560A 

621754A 

701051G 

720183E 

701072K 

Ref. 
No. 

720469J 
603804C 
7203418 
720342L 
720226 
700637D 

740106L 
700706L 
700617K 

622173E 
720151G 

640600K 

700695A 
640615H 
740190G 
7401988 
740201F 

720401K 
740185L 
7400698 
621916A 
740016A 

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 
which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand' , . 

No. 182 

Effecti ve 
From To 

2/85 5/85 

7/87 10/87 
2/85 2/85 

7/87 12/87 
9/87 12/87 

9/87 12/87 

3/87 1/88 

12/85 12/85 

10/86 7/88 

11/87 4/88 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of October 1987. M. W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 


