	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.		To
		AKA 710872 and AKA 7107912. The samples are for evaluation and are not to be sold or otherwise disposed of				21117		
K	76.10.021	Pellet shaped aluminium backing cups imported by New Zealand Steel Limited and entered on import entries between 01.02.85 and 31.05.85	Free	Free	99	7 01050J	2/85	5/8
N	82.14.009	1 only Silver plated capteen of cutlery	Free	Free	99	720011A	7/87	10/8
K	84.21.049	Refractory gunning material continuous feed gun, platform mounted, rotary valve operated imported by New Zealand Steel Limited and entered on import entry AKS 4037938 of 28.02.85	Free	Free	99	701054A	2/85	2/8
H	84.22.019	One vertical screw conveyor only	Free	Free	99	740045E	7/87	12/8
1	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares, for PIM no's 8159-8164	Free	Free	99	720561K	9/87	12/8
1	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares, for PIM no's 8153 to 8158	Free	Free	99	720560A	9/87	12/8
1	84.30.008 *(8438.60.00)	One only french fries production line and auxillary components (manufactured by H & H Engineering in Holland)	Free	Free	99	621754A	3/87	1/8
K	84.62.000	Offshore buoy mounting turntable roller bearing 7 metres diameter including specially suited allen bolts and stainless steel lublines imported by New Zealand Steel Mining Limited and entered on import entry number AKS 5025040 of 23.12.85	Free	Free	99	701051G	12/85	12/8
N	85.13.019 *(8517.10.00)	Plessey pay phones in accordance with NZPO tender 740/784	Free	Free	99	720183E	10/86	7/8
K	87.02.039 *(8703.24.09)	One only 1969 Lister Jaguar Sports Racing Car	Free	Free	99	701072K	11/87	4/8

	SCHEDOL	C 7	
App1	ications	Decline	d

Applications Declined						
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.			
WN	21.07.017	Flavour base thickening agent for foodstuffs viz: Tahine	720469J			
AK	32.12.009	Can sealing and lining compounds	603804C			
WN	38.19.089	Avolan IL	720341B			
WN	38.19.089	Avolan IS	720342L			
WN	39.01.391	Coagulated urethane	720226			
AK	39.02.501	30o prism male or female conical extruded acrylic	700637D			
		prismatic panels				
CH	44.13.000	Balsa wood	740106L			
AK	48.21.029	Paper mache articles	700 7 06L			
AK	49.11.051	Pictures, unframed and picture rolls clearly depicting	700617K			
		biblical incidents or characters only				
WN	68.02.019	Travertine mable tiles	622173E			
WN	73.32.029	Stainless steel bolts and set screws with Whitworth, Unc,	720151G			
		Metric and UNF threads				
CH	84.11.059	WA - Component parts as may be approved for use in the	640600K			
		manufacture of industrial vacuum cleaners				
		APPROVED:				
		Vacuum system				
AK	84.17.009	Timber drying plant	700695A			
CH	84.28.011	Duck incubators and hatchers	640615H			
CH	84.59.059	Commercial car washing machine	740190G			
CH	84.59.059	Household carpet sweepers	740198B			
CH	85.19.052	Klik plugs, sockets and connectors conforming to BS5733,	740201F			
		2 and 6 amp 250 volt				
WN	87.02.039	Sinclair electric car	720401K			
CH	87.14.009	Semi-complete EZ loader boat trailers in knock down form	740185L			
CH	90.24.029	Diaphram pressure gauges, 50mm, 63mm	740069B			
·WN	96.01.005	Musical toothbrushes	621916A			
CH	97.03.009	Plastic skyrocopter	740016A			

REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987:

"All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 edition of the ''Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand'', or which have not been approved and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice.''

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the 'Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand'.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of October 1987.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.